(“Additional Terms”) unless either party hereto gives 30 days written notice to the other party 

that the party does not wish to extend this Agreement for an Additional Term. 

SECTION 2. Salary.  

A. Employer agrees to pay Employee for his services rendered pursuant hereto an annual 

base salary of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN 

AND 84/100 ($165,637.84) DOLLARS, payable in installments at the same time as other 

January 1, 2026 
 Page 3 

employees of Employer are paid. 

B. The Employee’s base salary shall be increased each year on July 1 by the greater of: 

(1) three percent (3%) of the Employee’s then-current base salary, or